
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4719 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2021 

 

ROB AT SHIVANARAYANPUR STATION 

 

†4719. SHRI AJAY KUMAR MANDAL: 

    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to construct 

Rail Over Bridge near Shivanarayanpur station of Malda division 

under Eastern Railway; 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

(c) whether any agency has been appointed for the implementation 

of this scheme; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof ? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND  

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise. 

***** 


